Quarter Ended March 31 % of Adjusted % of Adjusted % of Adjusted % of Adjusted

($millions) Revenues Total EBITDA Total Margin Revenues Total EBITDA Total Margin

Ready-Mixed Concrete 292.2 87% 31.7 74% 10.8% 290.4 87% 34.5 77% 11.9%

Aggregate Products 33.6 10% 11.3 26% 33.6% 32.3 10% 10.4 23% 32.2%

Reportable Segments (ex. freight) 325.8 43.0 13.2% 322.7 44.9 13.9%

Freight 10.0 — 10.6 —

Total Reportable Segments 335.8 43.0 12.8% 333.3 44.9 13.5%

8

Consolidated Financials

Total Revenue ($millions)

Adjusted EBITDA ($millions)

Adjusted Gross Profit ($millions)

9

Cash Flow
Q1 2020 Adjusted Free Cash Flow ($millions)

Q1 2020 Adjusted Free Cash Flow ($millions)

Capitalization and Liquidity

10

Note: Figures in the table above are rounded to the nearest whole number. Total amounts may not foot due to rounding.

1) Represents ABL Revolving Credit Facility borrowings to fund the Coram acquisition

2) Includes unamortized premium of $6.8 million on an actual and adjusted basis.

3) Adjusted EBITDA is a non-GAAP financial measure. See appendix for a reconciliation to the comparable GAAP measure.

($ in millions) Actual Pro Forma

Pro Forma Capitalization Maturity 12/31/2019 12/31/2019

Cash & Cash Equivalents $41 $41

ABL Revolving Credit Facility ($350) 8/31/22 -- 140
(1)

Delayed Draw Term Loan ($180) 4/17/25 -- --

Finance Leases & Promissory Notes Various 88 88

6.375% Senior Unsecured Notes
(2) 6/1/24 607 607

Less: Unamortized Debt Issuance Costs (7) (7)

Total Debt $688 $828

Liquidity

USCR Liquidity - 12/31/19 $284 $284

Payment for Coram -- (140)

Availability under term loan -- 180

Pro Forma Liquidity $284 $324

Operating Statistics

USCR LTM 12/31/19 Adj. EBITDA
(3) $184 $184

Coram LTM 12/31/19 Adj. EBITDA
(3) -- 15

Pro Forma LTM 12/31/19 Adj.  EBITDA
(3 ) $184 $199

Credit Statistics

Total Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDA 3.7x 4.2x

Net Debt / LTM Adj. EBITDA 3.5x 3.9x

11

USCR’s Evolution Since the Great Recession

12

Operational Initiatives and Cost Reductions

Improvements will drive results

• Limit capital expenditures

• Adjust production and inventory levels to market
conditions

• Align cost structure to production volumes

• Standardize all back-office processes

• Automate with our proprietary technology,
Where’s My Concrete

• Idle certain plants temporarily to maximize
utilization rates

• Reduce guaranteed hours for our drivers

• Cut hourly payroll